N	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D	
To	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Of: Lake Address: 255 North Forbes Street Lakeport, CA 95453		From: Public Agency: Community Development Deplated Address: 255 North Forbes Street Lakeport, CA 95453 Contact: Mary Claybon, Assistant Planner Phone: 707) 263-2221	
■			Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021060319	
Pro	pject Title: Spring Valley Orga	anics		
Pro	eject Applicant: Spring Valley	Organics		
Pro	pject Location (include county)	: 2593 New Long Valley	Road Clearlake Oaks, CA 95423 (Lake Count	
	eject Description:			
Commercial cannabis cultivation of 29,439 square feet of "outdoor" canopy area within 34,240 square feet of cultivation area. This approval includes a Type 13 'Cannabis Distributor Transport Only, Self-distribution' license. The site includes a 1,440 square feet immature plant greenhouse, 2,400 sf processing facility with ADA-compliant restroom, three (3) 200 sf storage sheds for storing nutrients, fertilizers and pesticides, equipment storage, and gardening tools, two (2) 2,500-gallon water tanks for This is to advise that the Community Development Department has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
des	described project on April 14, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above			
des	(date scribed project.)		
1. 7 2. [3. N 4. A	The project [will will not will not will make the will ma	Report was prepared for to sprepared for the sprepared for this projector were not] made a contoring plan [was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.	
neg C	gative Declaration, is available ommunity Development Dept	to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the corth Forbes Street, Lakeport CA 95453	
Sig	nature (Public Agency)	ry Claybon	Title: Assistant Planner	

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency)

Date: April 20, 2022